
,,' - ~; 

• 

No. = I 

G.N.No. )40/1988. 

NEPtl'JI.IC 0(0' NA"R\I 

Published by Aw.hor;ty 

17th August 1988 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position:-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 

(Directorate of Education) 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS AND 
EXPERIENCE 

Teacher (Physical Education) 

A$S, I IB A$9 ,7BJ p.l'j. 
A$8,742 - A$ 10,410 p.~. (AP2/APA) 

A$8,742; A$8,814; A$8,893; A$IO,410; 
AP2/AP4; (Graduate) 

To organise sports, games and other Physical 
Education activities at all levels of Secondary 
classes . 

To attend to bus-duties and take charge of a 
class when no relief teacher is available. 

To assist in course-curriculum and to undertake 
such other duties as the Head of School and his 
Deputy may require in orde~ to ensure efficient 
operation of the school. 

Must have a degree or diploma in Physical 
Education with at least two years of experience 
of teaching at school. 

Applications for the position should be in writing stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience and should be lodged with the Chief Secretary 
no later than 2nd September 1988. 

Dated this 12th ~ay of August, 1988. 
V. S. Mani, 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. -----
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G.N.No.341/1988. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Persons both inside and outside the Public 
Service to the following position. 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 

(Directorate of Health) 

Hospital Aide (I) 

$6.966 - $7.158 per annum 
(MI) Nauman 

Responsibile to the Matron.' Assistant Matron. 
Executive Officer and Dietician. 

I) Prepargtion and servrng of patients l 

meals at the hospital dining room and in 
the wards. 

2) Collecting. cieaning and storing of 
patients l plates and other eating utensils. 

3) Sweeping and polishing floors. cleaning 
windows, valls, ceiling fans and sinks in all 
wards. 

To be of neat appearance and to be willing 
to work hard and take instructions. 

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating age. qualifications and 
experience with the Chief Secretary no later than 4:30 p.m. Friday 2nd 
September, 1988. 

Dated this 15th August, 1988. 

V. S. Mani, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

,. 
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G.N.No.34~ /1988. 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 5th August, 
1988 were:-

J. Nauruan: 

NAME 

Baroness 

Baronessa 

Agnes, Sally, Temoua 

DAtE OF 
BIRTH 

25/11/87 

25/ J 1/87 

19/12/87 

Maverick, Nableson, Goata, 13/3/88 
Angus 

Jesse, Darius, Bastian, 25/3/88 
Sash, 

Justin, israel, Ashley~ 26/5/88 
Tony, Myron, Kid, Maverick, 

Conak, Kevin, Dabugeua, 30/5/88 
Mato, Shaka, Onassis 

Margeret, Eigabwea, Jocilla, 
Juan, Joanie, Odaye, Kauwen-
May, Eritabeta, Lee May, 
Jimima Brown, Beavly. 
Franzine. Nei Tikaroi 

Tridence 

June-Rose, Egobweit 

Mamela. Jandy,Kira, 
Kiera, Kawaeiti, Eidinirok, 

31/5/88 

31/5/88 

4/6/88 

Augusta 6/6/88 

Sha-Hing, Ingea, Halama, 10/6/88 
Dixie-Lei, 

Christidis, Romaro, Valiant 10/6/88 
James, Hindmarsh, Ricky, 
Jerome, Arigan, ·'Emw2.ng~·,.jr. 

Cassie, Leah, Josie, 16/6/88 

Shyone, Desire, Augusta, 
Tokatake, Milly, Vaetiska, 
Beverly Katrina, Bureata 
Nealy Rosire, Vaeleri, 
Forcyps, Janina. 18;6/88 

SEX 

F 

F 

F 

H 

H 

H 

H 

F 

H 

F 

F 

F 

M 

F 

F 

REG'D 
DISTRICT, 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Baitsi 

HOTHER I S NAME 

Radnick Olsson 

Radnick Olsson 

Virginia De-Pa~l 

Denigomodu Blossom Dediya 

Anabar' Loritta Adun 

Baitsi Melisa Olsson 

Meneng Diane Haaki 

Denigomodu 

Anetan 

Anibare 

Ijuw 

Yaren 

Uaboe 

Boe 

Joyce Olsson 

Sumala Dubudya 

Lisa Tebou 

$abi Aasa 

Felicia Benjamin 

Tracey DeLuckner 

Pauline.Joram 

Bereka Tanaera 

http:G.N.No.34
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G.N.No. 34.2/1988. (cont'd). 

Chanika-Jane, La-Bionda, 
Sheridan-Ingrid, Petricka, 
Claudette, Nice-Bola, 
Annavil, Eita-Lewa, 
Mansina, Jericka-Gem, 
Mamesina, Junella, Sonya 25/6/88 

Anastasia, Amber, 

Jacob, James, Bindo, 
Zamazam 

Jockin, Arkenrick, Colan 

Eidagarabu, Why-Julie, 
Kylie, Preseda, Sion, 
Julie-Anne, Satyr 

26/6/88 

30/6/88 

5/7/88 

5/7/88 

Commando, March, Akua 8/7/88 

Masutani, Maein, Mercury, 
Bugia, Saxrio, Rony 10/7/88 

Rhodellia, Julee-Ann, 
Ella-CordelIa, Augusteena, 
Olympia, Joylykee, 
Joeronni, Eiredu, Ero-Angin, 
Ani-Dabugin, Erangrang, 
Emma-Prisciana 20/7/88 

Lawrence, Detsinganga, 
Quintilus 

Rorena-Earangameiy, 
Heaven-Leigh, She-Ra, 

2 117/88 

Jamae, Carol-Jane, Opaque, 
Dynasty, Souvenir- Eroearisena, 
Deisha, Justilla-Jackie, 
Jaye-K'ane, Delancia, Emma-Jane, 
Michelene, Anginine-Eapapa, 
Terima-Anson 22/7/88 

Job, Joseph, Andrico, 
Beidioun, De~reka 24/7/88 

Sir Justice, Jerome, 
Mak-Ray, Deitsioa 30/7/88 

Mercy, Sunusta, Christina 1/8/88 

2. O.P.I: 

3. CHINESE: 

F Boe Roma Waqa 

F Buada Rejoice Agir 

M Meneng Claire Temaki 

M Uaboe Lenice Adeang 

F Aiwo JUlian Bam 

M Yaren Maureen Apadinuwe 

M Anibare Gonnie Appi 

F Buada Cordellia Dageago 

M Ewa Raelene Ika 

F Uaboe Serena Bam 

M Ewa Meda Deireragea 

M Meneng Jean Batsiua 

F Buada Paulina Harris 

- NIL -

- NIL -
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No .. 51 17th August 1988 Nauru 

G.N.No. 342/1988 (cont'd). 

DEATHS 

I. NAURUAN: 

DATE OF 
NAME ~~ ____________________ ~D~E~A~T~H __ ~.~S~E~X~ _____ ~A~G~E~ ______ ~TRIBE~ ______________ __ 

Toumon TSIODE 

Un-named child of 
Kaylene SCOTTY 

Meria REWERU 

Einogog TOM 

2. O.P.I: 

NAME 

Laika VAKAI 

3. CHINESE: 

4. INDIAN: 

NAME 

Harcharan Singh DUGGAL 

16/7 /88 

20/7 /88 

2 1/7/88 

27/7/88 

DATE OF 
DEATH 

2 1/7/88 

DATE OF 
DEATH 

27/7/88 

M 

M 

F 

F 

SEX 

F 

- NIL -

SEX 

M 

MARRIAGES 

37 yrs Iruwa 

Eamwidara 

17 yrs Emea 

58 yrs Eamwit 

RESIDENCE 

Location Settlement 

RESIDENCE 

Meneng Terrace 

JASON HARRIS of Meneng District and CAVELL BOTELANGA also of Meneng 
District on the 22nd July, 1988 by Pastor JAMES P. AINGIMEA, at the 
Meneng Congregational Church, Nauru. 

TOAKEIY KATANGAUA of Nibok District pnd JULIE DEGIA of Ewa District 
on the 29th July, 1988 by Pastor JAl1ES P. AINGlMEA, at the Tsiminita 
Memorial Church, Nauru. 

MALAKI UAELESI from Vaitupu and SILETA FALAILE from Tuvalu on the 
20th July, 1988 by the Registrar of Births. Deaths and Marriages, at the 
Government Otfice. Yaren District, Nauru. 

SrANISLAW NOWAK of N.P.C.~ Settlement and TEBWEBWE KATOII·of Location 
Settlement by Xhe Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages, at the 
Government Office, Yaren District, Nauru. 

T. D. Thoma, 
Acting Deputy Registrar, 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES. 



No.51 17 

G.N.No. 343/1988. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Edaguadagi D. of Uaboe District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eidaguadagi Deiranauw had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be 
the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
Bait; 

Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare" 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Ewa 
Baiti 

Bait; 
Anibare 

Ani bare ' 
Anibare 
Ewa 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Baiti 

PORTION 
NO: 

32 
190 

172 

76 

51 

28 

12 

74 

82 

148 

196 

206 

244 

246 

247 

265 

12 

167 

92 
169 

55 

19 

21 
27 

148 

343 

23 

166 

57 

4 

205 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
P .1 

c.l 
p. 1 

p. 1 

p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p. 1 

p.l 
p.l 
p. 1 

p. 1 

p. 1 

p. 1 

p. 1 

c .1 

c. 1 

c.l 
c.l 
c .1 

c. 1 

c.1 

c .1 

p.1 

c. 1 

p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atayong 
Anoero 
Deirereinimen 
Bware 
Anemere 
Guria 
Atoweo 
Uboroborin 
Arep 
Badanni 
Ibab 
Adetoror 
Iboror 

Goei bi 
Atueo 
Atubwina 
Ebeti 
Ibori 
Anuijo 
Ibori 

Atati 
Arateng 

Areteng 
Merubo 
Bogetirir 
Arateng 
Merubo 
Anna 
Abaraiami 
Anora 
Eatetedij 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF O'WNERSHI P: 

23/86 
57/76 

23/86 

9/86 

50/84 

58/84 
58/84 . 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

58/84 

5~/84 

58/84 

50/84 

32/83 
32/83 

32/83 

32/83 

32/83 

32/83 

32/83 

32/83 

32/83 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

5/99 
10/297 

10/297, 

'1/72 

1/440 (LTO) 

1/220 (LTOr 
1/220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTD) 
1/220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTO) 

1/220 {LQ 
li220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTOl 
1/220 (LTO) 

1/220 (LTO) 
1/220 (LTO) 

1/44 (LTO) 
71/31680 (LTO) 

71/31680 CLTO) /' 
71/31680 CLTO). 
71/31680 (,LTD) 
71/31680 (t TO) 
71/.o3~6() (LTO) 

71/'10560 (LTO) 
71/10:;'60 (LTO) 
71/10::'.)(\ (LTO) 
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G.N.No. 343/1988. (cont'd). 

Baiti 195 p.l Anakawiduwa 32/83 71/10560(LTO) 
Baiti 196 p.l 'Anoror 32/83 71/10560(LTO) 
Baiti 148 c.l Mwiruru 32/83 71/10560(LTO) 
Baiti 119 c.l Agoro 32/83 71/10560(LTO) 
Uaboe 56 p .1 Yapiyuw 32/83 71/10560(LTO) 
Baiti 120 c.l Aeounun 50/84 1/88(LTO) 
Anioare 216 p .1 Irotsin 58/84 7 1/42240 (LTO) 
Anibare 218 p .1 Atekapara 58/84 7 1/42240(LTO) 
Anibare 199 p.l Ibogetsiw 32/83 71/52800(LTO} 
Buada 172 p.l Atenani 32/83 7 I /25l.') (1.:r0) 
Baiti 91 c.l Atangin 31/83 1/360(LTO) 
Baiti 99 c.l Anakawiduwa 31/83 1/360(Ll'0) 
Baiti 110 c.l Anakawiduwa 31/83 1/360(LTO) 

Baiti 19 p .1 Metub/Adeta 32/83 1/300(LTO) 

G.N.No. 344/1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
estate of 

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 

Ewa 

Ewa 

Ijuw 

Baiti 

the late 

PORTION 
NO: 

32 

190 

172 

76 

51 

EIDAGUADAGI DEIRANAUW 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atayong 

Anoero 

Deirereinimen 

Bware 

Anemere 

are:-

BENEFICIARIES: 

Lucas M.D. Hedmon 
Lucia M. Daniel 
Juliana ~.D. Hedmon' 
Virgin ia M.D. Hedmon 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 
Linus Hedmon 

Lucas M.D. Hedmon 
Lucia M. Daniel 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 
Linus Hedmon 

SHARE: 

5/792 
5/792 
5/792 
5/792 
5/792 
5/792 
5/792 
5/792 

5/1188 
5/1188 
5/1188 
5/1188 
5/1188 
5/1188 
5/1/88 
5/1188 

As for portion No.190 p.l. Ewa. 

Lucas M.D. Hedmoi 
Lucia M. Daniel 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 
Liana M.D. Hedmor 
Linus Hedmon 

Lucas M.D. Hedmon 
Lucia M. Daniel 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 
Linus Hedmon 
Eimoniba D. Teimitsi 
Gloria K. Harris 

1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 

1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 



No. 51 17th August 1988 Nauru ' I 
G.N.No. 344/1988. (cont'd). 

Anabar 28 Guria Lucas M.D. Hedmon 1/2200 
Lucia M. Daniel 1/2200 
Juliana M.D. Hedmon 1/2200 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 1/2200 ~, 

Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 1/2200 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 1/2200 i~ 

q 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 1/2200 
Linus Hedmon 1/2200 
Eimoniba D. Te imits i 1/2200 
Gloria K. Harris 1/2200 

Anabar 12 Atoweo As for portion No.28 p.L Anabar. 

Anabar 74 Uboroborin -do-
, 

Anabar 82 Arep -do-
Anabar 148 Badanni -do-
Anibare 196 Ibab -do-
Anihare 206 Adetoror As for portion No.28 p.l. Anabar. 

Anibare 244 iboror -db- ~ 
Anibare 246 Goeibi -do-
Anibare 247 Atueo -do-
Anibare 265 Atubwin -do-
Baiti 12 Ebeti -do-
Baiti 167 Ibori -do- l 
Ewa 92 Anuijo -do- I 

Ii Baiti 169 Ibori -do-::-
;~ Bait i 55 Atati -do- I 

! 
Anibare 19 Arateng Lucas M.D. Hedmon 1/440 I 

1I 
Lucia M. Daniel 1/440 

" Juliana E.D. Hedmon 1/440 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 1/440 " Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 1/440 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 1/440 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 1/440 
Linus Hedmon 1/440 
Eimoniba D. Teimitsi 1/440 
Gloria K. Harris 1/440 

" Anibare 21 Arateng Lucas M.D. Hedmon 71/316800 
Lucia M. Daniel 11/316800 ." 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 71/316800 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 71/316800 
Pelsina M.D. Hedmon 71/316800 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 71/316800 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 71/316800 
Linus Hedmon 71/316800 
Eimoniba D. Hedmon 71/316800 "'I 

Gloria K. Harris 71/316800 ! 
i 

Anibare 27 Merubo As for portion No.21 c .l. Anibare. 
Ewa 148 Bogetirir -do-
Anibare 343 Arateng -do-
Anibare 23 Merubo -do-
Ewa 166 Anna Lucas M.D. Hedmon 71/63360 

Lucia M. Daniel 71/63360 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 71/63360 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 71/63360 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 71/63360 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 71/63360 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 71/63360 
Linus Hedmon 71/63360 
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E imonibac D. Hedmon 71/63360 
Gloria K. Harris 71/63360 

Ewa 57 Abaraiami Lucas M.D. Hedmon 71/ 105600 
Lucia M. Daniel 71/105600 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 71/105600 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 71/105600 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 71/ 105600 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 71/105600 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 71/105600 
Eimoniba D. Teimitsi 71/105600 
Gloria K. Harris 71/105600 
Linus Hedmon 71/105600' 

Ewa 4 Anora As for portion No.57 p .1 Ewa. 

Baiti 205 Eatetedij -do..!. 
Baiti 195 Anakawiduwa -do-

- Baiti 196 Anoro! -do-
Baiti 148 Mwiruru -do-
Baiti 119 Agoro -do-
Uaboe 56 Yapijuw -do-

Baiti 120 Aeounun Lucas M.D. Hedmon 1/8800 
Lucia M. Daniel 1/8800 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 1/8800 
Virginia M'.D. Hedmon 1/8800 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 1/8800 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 1/8800 ' 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 1/8800 
Linus Hedmon 1/8800 
Eimoniba D. Teimitsi 1/8800 
Gloria K. Harris 1/8800 

Anibare 216 Irotsi Lucas M.D. Hedmon 71/422400 
Lucia M. Daniel 71/422400 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 71/422400 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 71/422400 

• I;'elsina V.D. Hedmon 71/422400 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 71/422400 
Liana M.D. Hedmon 71/422400 
Linus Hedmon 71/422400 
Kimoniba D. Teimitsi 71/422400 
Gloria K. Harris 71/422400 

Anibare 218 Atekapara As for portion No. 216 p.l Anibare. 

Anibare 199 Ibogetsiw Lucas M.D. Hedmon 71/528000 
Lucia M. Daniel 71/528000 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 71/528000 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 71/528000 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 71/528000 

J::rnirien S.D. Hedmon 71/528000 
Liana M.D. Hednion 71/528000 
Linus Hedmon 71/528000 
Eimoniba D. Teimitsi 71/528000 
Gloria K. Harris 71/528000 

Buada 172 Atenani Lucas M.D. Hedmon 71/26400 
Lucia M. Daniel 71/26400 
Juliana E.D. Hedmon 71/26400 
Virginia M.D. Hedmon 71/26400 
Pelsina V.D. Hedmon 71/26400 
Emirien S.D. Hedmon 71/26400 
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G.N.No. 344/1988. (cont'd). 

Liana M.D. Hedman 71/26400 
Linus Hedman 71/26400 
Eimoniba D. Teimitsi 71/26400 
Gloria K. Harris 71/26400 

Baiti 91 Atangin Lucas M.D. Hedman 1/3600 
Lucia M. Daniel 1/3600 
Juliana E.D. Hedman 1/3600 
Virginia M.D. Hedman 1/3600 
Pelsina V.D. Hedman 1/3600 
Emi rien S.D. Hedman 1/3600 
Liana M.D. Hedman 1/3600 
Linus Hedman 1/3600 
Eimoniba K. Teimitsi 1/3600 
Gloria K. Harris 1/3600 

Baiti 99 Anakawiduwa As for portion No.91 c .l. Baiti. 

Baiti 110 Anakawiduwa -do-

Baiti 19 Metub/Adeta Lucas M.D. Hedman 1/3000 
Lucia M. Daniel 1/3000 
Juliana E.D. Hedman 1/3000 
Virginia M.D. Hedman 1/3000 
Pelsina V.D. Hedman 1/3000 
Emirien S.D. Hedman 1/3000 
Liana M.D. Hedman 1/3000 
Linus Hedman 1/3000 
Eimoniba K. Teimitsi J /3000 
Gloria K. Harris 1/3000 

NOTE: 
Those who disagree with the Determination of the above Deceased Estate 

may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication 
of this Gazette Notice. 

Dated this 22nd June, 1988. 

(M. Deireragea), 
Secretary, 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

'I" 

II 

.,~ .' r 
i 
I 
i, 
! 

(J 
i. 

r 
Q 

," 



I ' ,.' 
• 

e 

-

-11-

~o.51 17th August 1988 Nauru 

G.N.No. 345/1988. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Gazette 17/88 G.N.No.136 dated 6th April 1988 on page 3 and 4 under the 
heading Determination of the benef~~iares of the Estate of the late Modenbeiya Gobure. 

Delete: All beneficiaries and shares:-

INSERT: As under: 

DISTRICT: PORTION NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARES: 
NO: LAND: 

Anibare 324 Atte (Godfrey M. Gobl,lre 1/336 
Velma G. (Saliah Centel M. Govure 1/336 

T/ee (Nedrom Kiah 1/336 

Ijuw 77 Ijabab As for portion No.324 c .1. Anibare. 

Anibare IDo AribaeoIlg (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/504 
Velma G. (Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/504 
T/ee (Nedrom Kiah 1/504 

Anibare 217 Atekapara As for port io'n No. 100 c. I . Ani,bare. 

Anibare 121 Anuquoge (Godfrey M. Gbbure 1/1008 
Velma G. (Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/1008 
T/ee (Nedrom Kiah 1/1008 

Anibare 188 Atoredeto As for portion ~0.121 c .1. Anibare. 

Baiti 82 Ugino (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/672 
Velma G. (Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/672 
T/ee (Ned rom Kiah 1/672 

Ewa 144, Anuer As for portion No.82 p.l. Baiti. 
Ewa "I Arubo -do"'-
Ewa 26 Arida -do-
Ewa 153 Mamweija -do-
Ijuw 53 Ganakoro -do-
Ijuw 34 Ganakoro -do-
Ijuw 35 Eatdobuarik -do-
Ijuw 7 Ebara -do-
Ewa 186 Boroboren -do-
Ijuw 100 Iako ~do-

Ewa 204 Boroboren Godfrey M. Gobure 1/168 
Velma G. (Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/168 

T/ee (Nedrom Kiah M. Gobure 1/168 

Ijuw 31 Gonokoro As for portion No. 204 c .1. Ewa. 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 
Gazette Notice. 

Dated this 24th June, 1988. 

days of the publication of 

(M. Deireragea), 
Secretary. 

------_. -

th is 
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No.51 
LAND DETERMINATION 

G.N.No. 346/1988 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as bei:J.g 
that shown below:-

DISTRICT: PORTION C.L. NAME OF REFERENCE: NO: P.L. LAND: 

Ijuw 115 p.l Aeiw G.No-50/41 

NOTE: 

FORMER SHARES: OWNERS: 

Eoubaro 1/4 
Dira 1/4 
Daguanga 1/4 
Zackarias 1/4 

(Clara D. T/ee 

(Tanta) T/ee 

PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARES: 

(Westen D. Daguape 1/108 
(Wattle M. Daguape 1/108 
(Washington D. Daguape 1/108 
Myrna D. Daguape 1/108 

Marhilda Eigagarima D. 1/108 
Anna Eidanadeab A. 1/108 
Anita Detagab 1/108 
Lu-Hanna Detagab 1/108 
Fidelia Detagab 1/108 
Johannes Detagab 1/108 
Maria Detagab 1/108 
Ruben Detagab 1/108 
Eimaudenang Detagab(LTO) 1/108 

(John A. Daguape 
(Paul A. Daguape 
(Peter Dowaidi Daguape 
Clara A. Daguape (LTO) 

(Anna Maria T .D. 
Eideramira D. (LTO) 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

1/8 
1/8 

The decisiDn of the Nauru Lands Committee as to the beneficiaries of the Estate of late Eoubaro, 
Dira, Zackarias and Daguape respectively, was published in Gazette No's - 22/65, 61/82, 29/65 and 38/71. 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 
21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

(Maein Deireragea), 
SECRETARY. 
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No.51 LAND DETERMINATION G.N.No. 347/1988 
The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership 'of certain land of shares in land as being 
that shown below:-

DISTRICT: PORTION C .L. NAME OF REFERENCE: FORMER SHARE: PRESENT OWNERS IN 
NO: P.L. LAND: OWNERS: EQUAL SHARES: 

Ijuw 115 p.l. Aeiw G.No.50/41 Eoubaro & 1/4 Tsiore Demaunga 1/28 
Daguanga 1/4 Eamweidi Demaunga 1/28 
Dira 1/4 Eidiogonit Ketner 1/28 
Zackarias 1/4 

Eiyagida Demingauwe 1/56 
Raminmada K. 1/56 

Dienog Gobure 1/196 
EideII}anumaroa Dabuae 1/196 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/196 
March Gobure 1/196 
Ruskin Gobure t/196 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/196 
(Godfrey M. Gobure 1{588 

Velma G. Sarah Centel M. Goburel/588 
T/ee (Nedrom Kiah 1/588 

Dabedabong Tom 1/112 
~idiedebong Waibeiya 1/112 
Hetty Tom 1/112 
Mongoria Tom 1/112 

Myra B. Obeta 1/196 
Binea Aku 1/196 
Penina B. Obeta 1/196 
Ryma B. Obeta 1/196 
Magellan B. Obeta 1/196 
Robert B. Obeta 1/196 
Thelmandi B. Obeta 1/196 

Enano P. Degia 1/8 
Denedeiy Zackarias 1/8 

Brain Paulus Daguape 1/108 
(Myrna D. ) (Walten Deigirimout D.1/108 

T/ee (Wilson D. Daguape 1/108 
(Winston D. Daguape 1/108 

·e ~~. 
_J (Wanda Eimwire Daguapel/108 




